

**MAT SUIT 9183 of 2015 (Mat. Suit 71/2014)**

Order No. 131 dated 21.03.2024

Parties are present by filing hazira.  
Today is fixed for P.H.  
P.O. is under order of transfer.  
Case is adjourned for ends of justice.  
To **05.06.2024** for P.H.

A.D.J.  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore  
(WB00757)