

Present:- Kunkum Chattopadhyay

Mat -9183 of 2015

**Order no.136
05.10.2024**

Today is fixed for PH.

Respondent files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for PH on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is allowed.

To 18.01.2025 for PH.

D/Corrected by me

A D J

Additional District Judge
3rd Court, Alipore
JO- WB00742